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Supreme Court of the Anited States

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Petitioner,
V.
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF AFRICAN AMERICAN-OWNED MEDIA, AND
ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC.,

Respondents.

COMCAST CORPORATION.

Petitioner,
V.
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF AFRICAN AMERICAN-OWNED MEDIA, AND
ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC.,

Respondents.

On Petitions for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

BRIEF FOR THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT
OF PETITIONERS
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Gregory G. Garre, counsel of record for Amicus Curiae the Chamber of
Commerce of the United States of America and a member of the Bar of this Court,

hereby certify that on the 10th day of April, 2019, I caused to be served three (3)

copies of the Brief for the Chamber of Commerce as Amicus Curiae in Support of



Petitioners in the above-referenced cases by first-class mail, postage prepaid, upon
counsel for Petitioners and Respondents as listed below:

Counsel for Petitioner, Case No. 18-1185

Paul D. Clement

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004

(202) 389-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com

Counsel for Petitioner, Case No. 18-1171

Miguel A. Estrada

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 955-8257
mestrada@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for Respondents, Case Nos. 18-1185 & 18-1171

Louis R. Miller

Brian A. Procel

J. Mira Hashmall

David W. Schecter

Miller Barondess, LLP

1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1000
Los Angeles, CA'90067

(310) 552-4400
smiller@millerbarondess.com
bprocel@millerbarondess.com
mhashmall@millerbarondess.com
dschecter@millerbarondess.com

Erwin Chemerinsky

University of California, Berkeley School Of Law
215 Boalt Hall

Berkeley, CA 94720

(510) 642-6483

echemerinsky@law.berkeley.edu



Additionally, in accordance with Supreme Court Rule 29.3, an electronic
version of the Brief for the Chamber of Commerce as Amicus Curiae in Support of
Petitioners was transmitted to counsel for Petitioners and counsel for Respondents

at the above-referenced email addresses.

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served.
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